506167825 07/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6214562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JANNIK BECKER	07/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAGUAR LAND ROVER LIMITED
Street Address:	ABBEY ROAD
City:	WHITLEY, COVENTRY
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CV3 4LF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29743673

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: senn@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1850**

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8188-3062-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COREY M. BEAUBIEN
SIGNATURE:	/Corey M. Beaubien/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=JLRD10723US1_Combined_Declaration_and_Assignment#page1.tif source=JLRD10723US1 Combined Declaration and Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053289 FRAME: 0554 506167825

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR A DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Title of Invention	Vehicle Front Fascia			
US Applica	ation No. <u>29/743673</u> filed <u>Ju</u>	ily <u>23, 2020</u> . (Attorney Docket N	No. <u>8188-3062-US1</u>	
		DECLARATION		
As a below	named inventor, I hereby declare	e that:		
This declar	E i ne anached abbii	cation, or		
	United States appl	ication or PCT international applica	ation number	
	filed on			
	The above-titled US application claiming priority to the Priority Application(s) listed below.			
The above	-identified application was made	or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe th	nat I am the original inventor or ar	n original joint inventor of a claimed	d invention in the application.	
	e that I have a duty to disclose to e material to patentability, as set		demark Office all information known	
	cknowledge that any willful false s mprisonment of not more than fiv		is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001	
Prio	ity Application(s):			
	Country Code	Application Number	Filing Date	
	EM	007552955-0005	24 Jan 2020	
Definitions	:	ASSIGNMENT		
Assig		ed, a corporation of the United Kinsiness at Abbey Road, Whitley, Co	gdom of Great Britain and oventry, CV3 4LF, United Kingdom	
Territ	ory: United States of America			
Pater		and interest within the Territory in e-identified application and in any	and to the inventions, designs, and discoveri Priority Applications listed above.	es
being mad whether s	e for good and valuable consider	ration, the receipt and sufficiency ony existing or prior employment,	Assignee. And I confirm that this assignmen of which are hereby acknowledged, regardless a contract with Assignee or any of its rela	s of
			the inventions, designs, and discoveries be egal representatives to file and prosecute pat	

Page 1 of 2 **PATENT REEL: 053289 FRAME: 0555**

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR A DESIGN APPLICATION, cont.

Title of Invention	Vehicle Front Fascia		
US Applica	ation No. $29/743673$ filed $\underline{July 23, 202}0$ (Attorney Docket No	8188-3062-US1	
ASSIGNM	IENT, cont.		
applications, whether in its own name or in my name, at its election, including original, continuation, divisional, reissue, and continued prosecution applications, and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions, designs, and discoveries in the Territory. This assignment further includes the right of Assignee to conduct and participate in any proceedings it may deem necessary to secure, enforce, or defend the rights assigned herein. And I hereby assign to Assignee all rights of priority to the above-identified application and to any and all above-listed Priority Application(s).			
T patent app	The Assignee and its agents are authorized to insert the application number and filing date of the above-identified patent application in the space provided above.		
I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers of any kind and to perform any and all acts which the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure, enforce, or defend the rights assigned herein. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted and will not grant any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.			
By fully bound	y my handwritten or electronic signature below, I hereby execute this I by its terms and conditions.	Declaration and Assignment and intend to be	
Inver	ntor 1 Legal Name: <u>Jannik Becker</u>		
Si	gnature: Janik Becker	Date: 2/07/2020	
Inver	ntor 2 Legal Name:	*	
Sig	gnature:	Date:	
Inver	ntor 3 Legal Name:		
Sig	gnature:	Date:	
Inver	ntor 4 Legal Name:	·	
Sıç	gnature:	Date:	
Inver	ntor 5 Legal Name:		
Siç	gnature:	Date:	
Inver	ntor 6 Legal Name:		
Siç	gnature:	Date:	
Inver	ntor 7 Legal Name:	-	
Sig	gnature;	Date:	
Inver	ntor 8 Legal Name:		
Sig	gnature:	Date:	

Return to Reising Ethington P.C., 755 W. Big Beaver Rd., Suite 1850, Troy, Michigan USA 48084

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 053289 FRAME: 0556